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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 24171 APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
Date March 7, 2024
Applicant Steward Energy Il, LLC

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

OGRID # 371682

Applicant's Counsel:

Hinkle Shanor LLP

Case Title:

Application of Steward Energy Il, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling and Approval of Overlapping Spacing Unit,
Lea County, New Mexico.

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors: None.

Well Family Walt Junior
Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: San Andres
Primary Product (QOil or Gas): Qil

Pooling this vertical extent: San Andres

Pool Name and Pool Code:

Bronco; San Andres South Pool (Code 7500)

Well Location Setback Rules: Statewide
Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal
Size (Acres) 320-acre

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter

Orientation:

North/South

Description: TRS/County

W/2 E/2 of Sections 15 and 22, Township 13 South,
Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe and |Yes.

is approval of non-standard unit requested in this application?

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No.
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No.
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit A-3

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

Add wells as needed

Well #1
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Walt Junior Fee 3H (API # pending)

SHL: 764' FSL & 2137' FEL (Unit O), Section 10, T13S-R38E
BHL: 100' FSL & 2293' FEL (Unit O), Section 22, T13S-R38E
Completion Target: San Andres (Approx. 5,357' TVD)
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Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points Exhibit A-2
Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD) Exhibit A-4
AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $7,000.00
Production Supervision/Month $ $700.00
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A-1

Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing)

Exhibit C-1, Exhibit C-2, Exhibit C-3

Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit C-4
Ownership Determination
Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A-3
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-3
If approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit is requested, Tract List
(including lease numbers and owners) of Tracts subject to notice
requirements. N/A
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C-2
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above &
below)

N/A
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit A-4
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit A-4
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-4
Geology
Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit B-1
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
Target Formation Exhibit B
HSU Cross Section Exhibit B-1
Depth Severance Discussion N/A

Forms, Figures and Tables
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C-102 Exhibit A-2
Tracts Exhibit A-3
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-3
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit B-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-1
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-1
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-2
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative): Dana S. Hardy
Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative): /s/ Dana S. Hardy
Date: 3/4/2024
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 24171

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF TAYLOR WARREN

1. I am a Vice President of Land, Permian North with Steward Energy II, LLC
(“Steward”). I am over the age of 18, have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein,
and am competent to provide this Self-Affirmed Statement, I have previously testified before the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“Division”) and my credentials as an expert in petroleum
land matters were accepted and made a matter of record.

2. I am familiar with the land matters involved in the above-referenced case. Copies
of Steward’s Application and proposed hearing notice are attached as Exhibit A-1.

3. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case indicated opposition to this
matter proceeding by affidavit, therefore I do not expect any opposition at hearing.

4. Steward seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in Bronco; San Andres,
South Pool (Code 7500) within the San Andres formation underlying a 320-acre, more or less,
standard, overlapping horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of Sections 15 and 22,
Township 13 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”).

5. The Unit will be dedicated to the Walt Junior Fee 3H well (“Well”), which will
be drilled from a surface hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 10 to a bottom hole
location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 22.

6. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox.

Steward Energy 11, LLC
Case No. 24171
Released to Imaging: 3/5/2024 4:41:46 PM Exhibit A
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7. The Unit will partially overlap with the spacing unit for the Babineaux Fee #1H
well (API #30-025-50790) and the Babineaux Fee #2H well (API #30-025-48744), which are
located in the E/2 of Section 15, Township 13 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, and produce
from the Bronco; San Andres, South Pool (Code 7500).

8. The Unit will also partially overlap with the spacing unit for the Combo Fee #2H
well (API #30-025-49480), which is located in the W/2 E/2 of Section 22, Township 13 South,
Range 38 East, Lea County and produces from the Bronco; San Andres, South Pool (Code 7500).

9. Exhibit A-2 contains the C-102 for the Well.

10. Exhibit A-3 contains a plat identifying ownership by tract in the Unit. This exhibit
also includes any applicable lease numbers, a unit recapitulation, and the interests Steward seeks
to pool highlighted in yellow. Exhibit A-3 also identifies the overlapping spacing units.

11. Steward located an address for each party it seeks to pool, but it is unclear whether
each address is valid since some of the hearing notice letters were returned as undeliverable. As
discussed below, Steward conducted extensive research to locate the parties it seeks to pool.

12. With respect to Steward’s efforts to locate parties, Steward conducted a diligent
search of all relevant county public records, phone directors and computer databases a landman in
the normal course of business would search. Over the course of several years since leasing activity
began, the lease broker, Shaw Interests, Inc., and our in-house Landman, Cooper Newlan, each
conducted their own diligent searches, and worked in conjunction, to locate unlocatable parties.
Each used https://www.google.com/ to obtain as many details as possible prior to conducting
searching on websites that included the following:

https://accurint.com/ (a Lexis-Nexis paid subscription search service)

https://www.ancestry.com/
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https://www.familysearch.org/en/
https://www.findagrave.com/
https://www.legacy.com/
https://www.newspapers.com/
https://www.whitepages.com/

13. Steward sent correspondence and lease offers to confirmed and prospective
addresses. Additionally, telephone calls were made in an attempt to reach the relatives/heirs.

14. Exhibit A-4 contains a sample well proposal letter and AFE sent to working interest
owners for the Well. The estimated costs reflected on the AFE are fair and reasonable and
comparable to the cost of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in the subject formation
in the area.

15. In my opinion, Steward made a good-faith effort to reach voluntary joinder of
uncommitted interests in the Well as indicated by the chronology of contact described in Exhibit
A-S.

16. Steward requests overhead and administrative rates of $7,000.00 per month while
the Well is being drilled and $700.00 per month while the Well is producing. These rates are fair
and are comparable to the rated charged by Steward and other operators in the vicinity.

17. The attached exhibits were either prepared by me or under my supervision or were
compiled from company business records.

18. In my opinion, the granting of Steward’s application would serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

19. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this

case. I affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury
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under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date handwritten next

to my signature below.

02/16/2024
Taylor Warren Date
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, CASE NO. 24171

AMENDED APPLICATION

In accordance with NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17 and NMAC 19.15.16.15(B)(5), Steward
Energy II, LLC (“Steward” or “Applicant”), through its undersigned attorneys, files this
application with the Oil Conservation Division (“Division”) seeking an order: (1) establishing a
320-acre, more or less, standard, overlapping horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of
Sections 15 and 22, Township 13 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico (“Unit”); and
(2) pooling all uncommitted interests in the San Andres formation underlying the Unit. In support
of this application, Steward states the following.

1. Applicant (OGRID No. 371682) is a working interest owner in the Unit and has the
right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit to the Walt Junior Fee 3H well (“Well”),
which will be drilled from a surface hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 10 to a
bottom hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 22.

3. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox.

4. The Unit will partially overlap with the spacing units for the Babineaux Fee #1H
well (API #30-025-50790) and the Babineaux Fee #2H well (API #30-025-48744), which are
located in the E/2 of Section 15, Township 13 South, Range 38 East, Lea County and produce

from the Bronco; San Andres, South Pool (Code 7500).

Steward Energy 11, LLC
Case No. 24171
Exhibit A-1
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5. The Unit will also partially overlap with the spacing unit for the Combo Fee #2H
well (API #30-025-49480), which is located in the W/2 E/2 of Section 22, Township 13 South,
Range 38 East, Lea County and produces from the Bronco; San Andres, South Pool (Code 7500).

6. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the
development of these lands from all of the interest owners in the Unit.

7. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, prevent waste,
and protect correlative rights.

8. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas
underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in the Unit should be pooled and Applicant
should be designated the operator of the proposed horizontal well and the Unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an
Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on March 7, 2024, and, after notice and hearing as
required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Approving the proposed overlapping spacing unit;

B. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;

C. Approving the initial well in the Unit;

D. Designating Applicant as the operator of the Unit and the horizontal well to be drilled

thereon;

E. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and completing the

well;

F. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision, together with a

provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and
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G. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and completing
the well against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily participate in the

drilling of the well.

Respectfully submitted,
HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068

Phone: (505) 982-4554

Facsimile: (505) 98208623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
Counsel for Steward Energy I, LLC
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Application of Steward Energy II, LLC for Compulsory Pooling and Approval of
Overlapping Spacing Unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Steward Energy II, LLC (“Applicant”)
seeks an order: (1) establishing a 320-acre, more or less, standard, overlapping horizontal spacing
unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of Sections 15 and 22, Township 13 South, Range 38 East, Lea
County, New Mexico (“Unit”); and (2) pooling all uncommitted interests in the San Andres
formation underlying the Unit. Applicant seeks to dedicate the Unit to the Walt Junior Fee 3H
well (“Well”), which will be drilled from a surface hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of
Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 22. The completed
interval of the Well will be orthodox. The Unit will partially overlap with the spacing units for the
Babineaux Fee #1H well (API #30-025-50780), Babineaux Fee #2H well (API #30-025-48744),
and the Combo Fee #2H well (API #30-025-49480). Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing the Well and the allocation of the costs, the designation of Applicant as
operator of the Well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the Well.

The Well is located approximately 14.1 miles southeast of Tatum, New Mexico.
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT
811°S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

EXHIBIT A-2
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Page 13 of 247
Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District Office
District I1I .
1000 Ri Brsos R, Azt N 57410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. [] AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
o Santa Fe, NM 87505
District IV >
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
7500 Bronco; San Andres, South Pool
Property Code Property Name Well Number
WALT JUNIOR FEE #3H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
371682 STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC 3807
Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
(0] 10 138 38E 764 SOUTH 2137 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0] 22 138 38E 100 SOUTH 2293 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
320.00
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
JSEE OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
A 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
| to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
| AZ = 182.40° owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
86 4.8' SHL the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
. 2137 —= location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
X =9023243' interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
09110 Y = 802184' 10 11 order heretofore entered by the division.
T T 2180 — -
16115 x = o2assa 14
APPROXIMATE WELL BORE FTP Y = 802202
DISTANCE FROM FTP TO LTP 1
SECTION 15 5177.68" | |
SECTION 22 5170.63 ~ |
TOTAL 10348.31° R -
X = 923270’ = X = 924584' Signature Date
Y =799546' o Y =799563'
R
2 Printed Name
I 330
s
| | E-mail Address
X =924615'
X = 923298' Y =796923'
nyn -
DETAIL "A 16| 15 Y = 796908' 15|14 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
N _T‘ S . -+ T - I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from
21 22 22 23 field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that
= the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
z
2 FEBRUARY 01, 2024
| % | Date of Survey
o |3
R |y l
X =923336' o X = 924656'
Y = 794272 ol Y = 794290
~
)
~
1
\ |
LTP/BHL
|
21| 2 2203 — 23
28 | 27 X = 923374 100 27|26
= ' Job No.: 24-01-3865
Y =791637 X = 924697' ob No.
Y = 791657' MATTHEW B. TOMERLIN, N.M.P.L.S.
! | Certificate Number 23203
NOTES
[ ———————————— 1. ALL COORDINATES, BEARINGS, AND DISTANCES
NAD 83 (SHL) 764' FSL & 2137' FEL NAD 83 (FTP) 100' FNL & 2180' FEL CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID, BASED UPON THE NEW
LATITUDE = 33.201009° LATITUDE = 33.198636° MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES SYSTEM, NORTH
LONGITUDE = -103.083260° LONGITUDE = -103.083412° AMERICAN DATUM 83, NEW MEXICO EAST (3001), NAVD 88.
NAD 27 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION) NAD 27 (FTP) 2. THIS DOCUMENT IS BASED UPON AN ON THE GROUND
LATITUDE = 33.200902° LATITUDE = 33.198529° SURVEY PERFORMED DURING FEBRUARY, 2024.
—_ o - o CERTIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS ONLY TO THE
LONGITUDE = -103.082761 LONGITUDE 103.082913 LOCATION OF THIS EASEMENT IN RELATION TO RECORDED
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) MONUMENT OF DEEDS PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT.
N: 802954.33' E: 923721.53" N: 802090.25' E: 923685.27"
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) imgﬁm}ggwgﬁQESIXEDTEEOGMR&TN%% UORBVSEEYRVATION
N: 802891.36' E: 882545.64' N: 802027.30' E: 882509.37" o ’
© FND. U.S.G.L.O. MON.
UNLESS OTHERWISE
NAD 83 (LTP/BHL) 100' FSL & 2293' FEL NOTED
LATITUDE = 33.170199° B CALC. CORNER
LONGITUDE = -103.083683° O SHL/ KOP/ FTP / PPP/ LTP / BHL
NAD 27 (LTP/BHL) [ STATE OIL & GAS LEASE
LATITUDE = 33.170092° 1 BLM OIL & GAS LEASE
LONGITUDE = -103.083184° "1 HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) Steward Energy II’ LLC o 2500° 5000"
N: 791742.03' E: 923725.95" Case No. 24171
TS K T — ibi T —
N: 791679.36' E: 882550.00" Exhibit A-2
SCALE: 1" = 2500’
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Case No. 24171
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Tract A - (W/2NE/4 of Section 15, T13S-R38E, being 80.00 Acres)

Steward Energy I, LLC Wi 100.000000%

Tract B - (W/2N/2SE/4 of Section 15, T13S-R38E, being 40.00 Acres)

Steward Energy Il, LLC wi 99.750000%

Tract C - (W/2S/2SE/4 of Section 15, T13S-R38E, being 40.00 Acres)

Steward Energy Il, LLC Wi 98.350000%

Tract D - (W/2NE/4 of Section 22, T13S-R38E, being 80.00 Acres)

Steward Energy Il, LLC Wi 97.067902%

Tract E - (W/2SE/4 of Section 22, T13S-R38E, being 80.00 Acres)

Steward Energy Il, LLC Wi 99.166667%
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Tract A
(W/2NE/4 of Section 15, T13S-R38E, being 80.00 Acres)
Committed
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Steward Energy II, LLC wi 100.000000%  Committed -JOA
Executed
Totals: 100.000000%
Uncommitted
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
None - 0.000000%
Totals: 0.000000%
Grand 100.000000%
Totals:
Tract B
(W/2N/2SE/4 of Section 15, T13S-R38E, being 40.00 Acres)
Committed
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Steward Energy II, LLC Wi 99.750000% Committed - JOA
Executed
Totals: 99.750000%
Uncommitted
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Sands, Brian Douglas ULMI 0.125000% Uncommitted
Sands, Teryl Danielle ULMI 0.125000% Uncommitted
Totals: 0.250000%
Grand 100.000000%
Totals:

Parties to be pooled are highlighted in yellow.
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Tract C
(W/2S/2SE/4 of Section 15, T13S-R38E, being 40.00 Acres)
Committed
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Steward Energy II, LLC wi 98.350000% Committed - JOA
Executed
Totals: 98.350000%
Uncommitted
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Spradlin, Charles Andrew ULMI 1.650000% Uncommitted
Totals: 1.650000%
Grand 100.000000%
Totals:

Parties to be pooled are highlighted in yellow.
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Tract D
(W/2NE/4 of Section 22, T13S-R38E, being 80.00 Acres)
Committed
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Steward Energy I, LLC wi 97.067902% Committed - JOA
Executed
Totals: 97.067902%
Uncommitted
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Helton, Janice S. ULMI 0.347222% Uncommitted
Humphrey, Trevor Scott ULMI 0.154321% Uncommitted
Moore, Joyce E. ULMI 0.347222% Uncommitted
Randall, Joan ULMI 0.347222% Uncommitted
Whittington, Judith Hunt ULMI 0.347222% Uncommitted
EareeanuthiChe IENEE] uLMmI 0.925926% Uncommitted
Smith
Management Trust f/b/o uLMmI 0.154321% Uncommitted
Megan Elizabeth Humphrey
DeBock, Kortney Williams ULMI 0.115741% Uncommitted
Williams, Kay Elkins Bingham ULMI 0.077160% Uncommitted
Williams, Kolby ULMI 0.115741% Uncommitted
Totals: 2.932098%
Grand 100.000000%
Totals:

Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

Owner Type
DRB Hard Rock Investments, ORRI
LLC

Eight Energy, Inc. ORRI
Kennedy Minerals, Ltd. ORRI
McCarthy Oil & Gas, LLC ORRI
MQH Investments ORRI
OGTEE Consultants LLC ORRI
Solis Resources Ltd. ORRI

Parties to be pooled are highlighted in yellow.
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Tract E
(W/2SE/4 of Section 22, T13S-R38E, being 80.00 Acres)
Committed
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Steward Energy I, LLC wi 99.166667% Committed - JOA
Executed
Totals: 99.166667%
Uncommitted
Owner Type WI Ownership Status
Woolsey, Leroy ULMI 0.833333% Uncommitted
Totals: 0.833333%
Grand 100.000000%
Totals:

Released to Imaging: 3/5/2024 4:41:46 PM
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Recapitulation
Committed
Owner Type WI Ownership
Steward Energy I, LLC Wi 98.821141%
Totals: 98.821141%
Uncommitted
Owner Type WI Ownership
DRB Hard Rock Investments, LLC ORRI 0.000000%
Eight Energy, Inc. ORRI 0.000000%
Kennedy Minerals, Ltd. ORRI 0.000000%
McCarthy Oil & Gas, LLC ORRI 0.000000%
MQH Investments ORRI 0.000000%
OGTEE Consultants LLC ORRI 0.000000%
Solis Resources Ltd. ORRI 0.000000%
Sands, Brian Douglas ULMI 0.015625%
Sands, Teryl Danielle ULMI 0.015625%
Spradlin, Charles Andrew ULMI 0.206250%
Helton, Janice S. ULMI 0.086806%
Humphrey, Trevor Scott ULMI 0.038580%
Moore, Joyce E. ULMI 0.086806%
Randall, Joan ULMI 0.086806%
Whittington, Judith Hunt ULMI 0.086806%
Estate of Ruth Lucille Terrell Smith ULMI 0.231482%
e M oosasa
DeBock, Kortney Williams ULMI 0.028935%
Williams, Kay Elkins Bingham ULMI 0.019290%
Williams, Kolby ULMI 0.028935%
Woolsey, Leroy ULMI 0.208333%
Totals: 1.178858%
TGc:taa'::: 100.000000%

Parties to be pooled are highlighted in yellow.
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Well Proposal
Vamanos Roof Pizza #6H
December 13, 2023

wreeeeVIA CERTIFIED U.S.P.S. MAIL # e

December 13, 2023

Owner Name
Address 1

Address 2

City, State Zip-Code

Re:  Well Proposal
Walt Junior Fee 3H
W/2E/2 of Sections 15 and 22, T13S-R38E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Owner,

Steward Energy I, LLC (“Steward”) hereby proposes to drill and complete the Walt Junior Fee
3H as a horizontal well (“Well”), at the following locations, formation, and depth referenced below,
which are subject to change based on final determination:

SHL: 757’ FSL & 2161’ FEL Sec. 10, T13S-R38E

FTP: 100’ FNL & 2161’ FEL Sec. 15, T13S-R38E

BHL: 100’ FSL & 2278 FEL Sec. 22, T13S-R38E

Formation: San Andres

Total Vertical Depth and Measured Depth: ~ 5,357’ / 16,267’

Steward proposes the formation of a Horizontal Spacing Unit (“HSU”), covering the W/2E/2 of
Sections 15 and 22, T13S-R38E, Lea County, New Mexico, containing 320 acres, more or less.
Portions of these lands may be covered by an existing Joint Operating Agreements (“*JOAs”), also
covering the San Andres formation, and Steward hereby submits for your consideration, a new
Joint Operating Agreement, dated December 1, 2023, being a modified AAPL Form 610 — 1989
Model Form Operating Agreement (“NJOA”), to govern proposals and operations within the HSU.
The NJOA shall supersede any existing operations under any JOAs. The NJOA has the following
general provisions:

Effective Date: December 1, 2023

Operator: Steward Energy Il, LLC

Contract Area: W/2E/2 of Sections 15 and 22, T13S-R38E, Lea County, New Mexico
Non-Consent Penalty: 300%

Overhead Rate: $7,000/$700 (drilling / producing monthly)

Steward Energy 11, LLC
Case No. 24171
Exhibit A-4
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Well Proposal
Vamanos Roof Pizza #6H
December 13, 2023

Enclosed are documents for your review and execution. Please see detailed Authorization
for Expenditure (“AFE”), reflecting estimated costs that will be incurred to drill, complete, and
equip the Well associated with this proposal.

If you intend to participate, please execute in the appropriate box on the AFE, and return to the
undersigned within 30 days of receipt of this proposal. The AFE represents an estimated cost and
is subject to change once the Well is drilled/completed and actual costs are incurred. Parties
electing to participate are responsible for their proportionate share of actual costs.

Should you elect to participate in the Well, your execution of the NJOA is required. Please execute
in the appropriate line, notarize, and return to the undersigned within 30 days of receipt of this
proposal.

Your interest can be found on the AFE and Exhibit A to the proposed NJOA. Please note that this
interest is subject to change pending further title verification.

Steward will submit an application for a Compulsory Pooling Order with the New Mexico
Qil Conservation Division within 30 days of your receipt of this letter. This will allow Steward
to move forward with planning and drilling the Wells while allowing time to properly execute a
NJOA amongst the parties.

Please note that Steward is open to discuss possible trades, assignments, etc. of your interest in
the subject acreage. Should you be interested or have any questions, please feel free to contact
me at the information listed below.

Failure to respond within 30 days shall be deemed an election NOT to participate.

Please send your election and all communication to:

Steward Energy IlI, LLC
Land Department
2600 Dallas Parkway, Suite 400
Frisco, Texas 75034

For questions regarding this well proposal please contact the Land Department via email
land@stewardenergy.net or call (214) 297-0500.

Respectfully,
Keri Sweet
Sr. Landman

Attachment

Released to Imaging: 3/5/2024 4:41:46 PM


mailto:land@stewardenergy.net

Received by OCD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM Page 23 of 247

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: Walt Junior Fee 3H

Operator: Steward Energy I, LLC AFE Number: 2404015DR
Well Type: Oil (Horizontal) AFE Type: Development Drig/Comp AFE Date: 12/14/2024
Q/Q/Q-5/T/R: WI2E/2 of Sections 15 and 22, T13S-R38E Prop. Depth: 5350.00 TVD, 16267.00 MD County, State: Lea, NM

Field: Bronco; San Andres, South
Surface Lat. 33.201009 Long_ -103.08326

Bottom Hole Lat. 33.170112 Long.  -103.083707
Project Description: Drill & Complete a 2 mile San Andres Horizontal

Account # Cost Breakdown Drilling Dry Hole Completion Cost Workover Total
8200.100 Land, Surveying & Legal $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
8200.101 Abstract, Title & Permit $5,000 $5,000 $5,000
8200.102 ROW & Surface Damages $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
8200.103 Road, Pad Location & Pit Building $58,500 $58,500 $58,500
8200.104 Environ, Reg & Safety $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
8200.105 Well Insurance $4,200 $4,200 $4,200
8200.113 Contract Labor $8,850 $8,850 $8,850
8200.114 Consulting Services & Contract Supervision $78,500 $78,500 $78,500
8200.120 Vacuum & Pump Truck $3,500 $3,500 $3,500
8200.122 Material Transportation $12,400 $12,400 $12,400
8200.126 Fuel $73,600 $73,600 $73,600
8200.131 Chemical-Downhole Treating $3,160 $3,160 $3,160
8200.132 Mud & Additives $68,000 $68,000 $68,000
8200.140 Mob/Demob $90,000 $90,000 $90,000
8200.141 Mud Disposal/Pit Closure $200,000 $200,000 $200,000
8200.142 Trailer Rental, Camp & Catering $35,700 $35,700 $35,700
8200.144 Drilling Rig - Daywork or Footage $243,600 $243,600 $243,600
8200.149 Bits, Mills & Reamers $34,500 $34,500 $34,500
8200.151 Directional Services $138,600 $138,600 $138,600
8200.160 Casing Crews & Services $32,700 $32,700 $32,700
8200.161 Cementing Services $150,000 $150,000 $150,000
8200.169 Water Transfer $8,500 $8,500 $8,500
8200.170 Water Purchase $30,000 $30,000 $30,000
8200.175 Surface Equipment Rental & Services $162,800 $162,800 $162,800
8200.193 Downhole Inspection/Testing - Casing, Tubing $26,650 $26,650 $26,650
& Rods
8200.301 Overhead $14,000 $14,000 $14,000
IDC Total: $1,512,760  $1,512,760 $1,512,760
8250.200 Conductor/Drive Pipe $20,600 $20,600 $20,600
8250.201 Surface Casing $68,149 $68,149 $68,149
8250.203 Production Casing $615,600 $615,600 $615,600
8250.205 Wellhead Equipment, Flow Tee & Meter Run $20,880 $20,880 $20,880
8250.214 Other Downhole Equipment $434,854 $434,854 $434,854
TDC Total: $1,160,083  $1,160,083 $1,160,083
8300.110 Company Labor $48,000 $48,000 $48,000
8300.114 Consulting Services & Contract Supervision $48,000 $48,000 $48,000

TotalStream.com
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8300.122 Material Transportation $33,000 $33,000 33,000
8300.126 Fuel $6,500 $6,500 $6,500
8300.131 Chemicals - Downhole Treating $4,500 $4,500 $4,500
8300.133 Completion Fluid $40,000 $40,000 $40,000
8300.142 Trailer Rental, Camp & Catering $6,500 $6,500 $6,500
8300.143 Well Control - BOP, Isolation Assy $117,000 $117,000 $117,000
8300.146 Completion/Workover Rig $98,450 $98,450 $98,450
8300.148 Reverse Unit $40,000 $40,000 $40,000
8300.149 Bits, Mills & Reamers $3,500 $3,500 $3,500
8300.169 Water Transfer $106,000 $106,000 $106,000 $106,000
8300.170 Water Purchase $270,250 $270,250 $270,250
8300.171 Stimulation - Frac, Acid, Gravel Pack $2,592,000 $2,592,000 $2,592,000
8300.175 Surface Equipment Rental & Services $94,000 $94,000 $94,000
8300.176 Downhole Equipment Rental & Services $89,000 $89,000 $89,000

ICC Total: $3,630,700 $3,630,700 $3,630,700
8350.205 Wellhead Equipment, Flow Tee & Meter Run $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
8350.206 Tubing $38,000 $38,000 $38,000
8350.211 Electric Submersible Pumps $305,500 $305,500 $305,500
8350.221 Surface VSD, Transformer, POC & Associated $32,000 $32,000 $32,000

Equipment
8350.224 Electrical Installation & Power Generation $35,000 $35,000 $35,000
8350.234 Surface Pump & LACT's $1,500 $1,500 $1,500

TCC Total: $432,000 $432,000 $432,000
8600.100 Land, Surveying, & Legal $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
8600.102 ROW & Surface Damages $26,000 $26,000 $26,000
8600.111 Company Supervision $4,500 $4,500 $4,500
8600.120 Vaccum & Pump Truck $7,500 $7,500 $7,500
8600.122 Material Transportation $1,800 $1,800 $1,800
8600.175 Surface Equipment Rental & Services $1,500 $1,500 $1,500

IFC Total: $42,300 $42,300
8650.222 Instrumentation & Meters $11,500 $11,500 $11,500
8650.223 SCADA & Communications $5,000 $5,000 $5,000
8650.224 Electrical Installation & Power Generation $15,000 $15,000 $15,000
8650.229 Prod & SWD Facility Inst. $95,000 $95,000 $95,000
8650.231 Separator, Heater Treater, FWKO $79,000 $79,000 $79,000
8650.233 Flowline & Gathering Lines $34,500 $34,500 $34,500
8650.235 Miscellaneous Non-Controllable - Pipe, Valves $60,000 $60,000 $60,000

& Fittings

TFC Total: $300,000 $300,000

Totals: $7,077,843
The undersign elects tO [m] / not to O particpate in the Walt Junior Fee 3H well with their proportioinate
working interest.
Owner Name: Hawaii Public Radio Working Interest (%): 0.007812% Amount($): $553
Approved by: Title:
Signature: Date:
TotalStream.com
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Communication Timeline

Chronology of contact with locatable uncommitted interest:

e November 1, 2017 —Steward Energy Il, LLC (“Steward”) acquires title to two (2) oil and gas leases, from PPC
Operating Company LLC, effective 11/1/2017, covering Tracts A and B. Up until present, Steward has
maintained and extended the acquired leases located in Tracts A and B as necessary.

e January 1, 2018 — Steward begins to acquire oil and gas leases from the unleased mineral owners in Tracts
A through E. Tract A is composed of two (2) mineral owners, Tract B is composed of thirty-two (32) mineral
owners, Tract C is composed of five (5) mineral owners, Tract D is composed of sixty-two (62) mineral
owners, and Tract E is composed of twenty-two (22) mineral owners. Up until present, Steward has
maintained and extended the acquired leases located in Tracts A through E as necessary.

e May 6, 2019 — Steward acquired title to thirty-four (34) oil and gas leases, from Eight Energy Inc. and G.O.
Basic Energy | LLC, effective 5/6/2019, covering Tracts A through E. Up until present, Steward has
maintained and extended the acquired leases located in Tracts A through E as necessary.

e January 27, 2021 - Steward sends the Babineaux Fee 2H well proposals to the uncommitted owners via
certified U.S. Mail.

e  April 13, 2021 — Steward receives Pooling Order #R-21653 (Case No. 21758) for the Babineaux Fee 2H.

e May5, 2021 - Steward sends the 2" round of Babineaux Fee 2H well proposals to the uncommitted owners
via certified U.S. Mail.

e May 15, 2021 — Steward spuds the Babineaux Fee 2H (API 30-025-48744) and completes said well on
5/25/2021. The Babineaux Fee 2H has continually produced since being completed.

e  October 1, 2021 —Steward sends the Combo Fee 2H well proposals to the uncommitted owners via certified
U.S. Mail.

e December 7, 2021 — Steward receives Pooling Order #R-21941 (Case No. 22318) for the Combo Fee 2H.

e December 9, 2021 — Steward sends the 2" round of Combo Fee 2H well proposals to the uncommitted
owners via certified U.S. Mail.

e January 2, 2022 - Steward spuds the Combo Fee 2H (APl 30-025-49480) and completes said well on
1/22/2022. The Combo Fee 2H has continually produced since being completed.

e November 1, 2022 — Steward sends the Babineaux Fee 1H well proposals to the uncommitted owners via
certified U.S. Mail.

e December 31, 2022 — Steward spuds the Babineaux Fee 1H (APl 30-025-50780) and completes said well on
1/27/2023. The Babineaux Fee 1H has continually produced since being completed.

o December 31, 2023 — Steward sends the Walt Junior Fee 3H well proposals to the uncommitted owners via
certified U.S. Mail and had follow-up communications with them, including, but not limited to, providing
division orders.

Steward Energy II, LLC
Case No. 24171
Exhibit A-5
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 24171

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF SHANE SEALS

1. I am a geologist at Steward Energy II, LLC (“Steward”) and am over 18 years of
age. [ have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein and am competent to provide this
Self-Affirmed Statement. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division (“Division”), and my credentials as an expert in petroleum geology matters were accepted
and made a matter of record.

2. I am familiar with the geological matters that pertain to the above-referenced case.

3. Exhibit B-1 is a location map of the proposed horizontal spacing unit (“Unit”)
within the San Andres formation. The approximate wellbore path for the proposed Walt Junior
Fee 3H well (“Well”) is represented by a light green dashed line. Existing producing wells in the
targeted interval are represented by thin, light blue solid lines.

4. Exhibit B-1 also contains a subsea structure map for the top of the Pi Marker in the
San Andres formation that is representative of the targeted interval within the formation. The data
points are indicated by red circles. The approximate wellbore path for the Well is depicted by a
light green dashed line. The map demonstrates the formation is gently dipping to the south in
section 15 and remains relatively flat in section 22 for this area. I do not observe any faulting,

pinch-outs, or geologic impediments to developing the targeted intervals with horizontal wells.

Steward Energy 11, LLC
Case No. 24171
Exhibit B

Released to Imaging: 3/5/2024 4:41:46 PM



Received by OCD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM Page 28 of 247

5. Exhibit B-1 identified three wells penetrating the targeted interval I used to
construct a stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’. I used these well logs because they penetrate
the targeted interval, are of good quality, and are representative of the geology in the area.

6. Exhibit B-2 is a stratigraphic cross-section using the representative wells identified
on Exhibit B-1. It contains gamma ray, resistivity, and porosity logs. The proposed landing zone
for the Well is labeled on the exhibit. This cross-section demonstrated the target interval is
continuous across the Unit.

7. In my opinion, a standup orientation for the Well is appropriate to properly develop
the subject acreage because of consistent rock properties throughout the Unit and slightly dominant
stress regime that yields a preferred fracture orientation in this portion of the trend.

8. Based on my geologic study of the area, the targeted interval underlying the Unit is
suitable for development by horizontal wells and the tracts comprising the Unit will contribute
more of less equally to the production of the Well.

0. In my opinion, the granting of Steward’s application will serve the interests of
conservation, the protection of correlative rights, and the prevention of waste.

10. The exhibits attached hereto were either prepared by me or under my supervision
or were compiled from company business records.

11. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in this
case. I affirm my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury under
the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date identified next to my

signature below.

02/13/2024
Shane Seals Date
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND

APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, CASE NO. 24171

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT
OF DANA S. HARDY

1. I am attorney in fact and authorized representative of Steward Energy 11, LLC, the
Applicant herein.
2. I am familiar with the Notice Letters attached as Exhibit C-1 and caused the Notice

Letters, along with the Application in this case, to be sent to the parties set out in the chart attached
as Exhibit C-2. This includes the interest owners in the overlapping spacing units.

3. Exhibit C-2 also provides the date each Notice Letter was sent and the date each
return was received.

4. Copies of the certified mail green cards and white slips are attached as Exhibit C-
3 as supporting documentation for proof of mailing and the information provided on Exhibit C-2.

5. On February 14, 2024, I caused a notice to be published to all interested parties in
the Hobbs News-Sun. An Affidavit of Publication from the Legal Clerk of the Hobbs News-Sun,
along with a copy of the notice publication, is attached as Exhibit C-4.

6. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in the
subject cases. I affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and it made under penalty of
perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date
handwritten next to my signature below.

/s/ Dana S. Hardy March 02, 2024
Dana S. Hardy Date

Steward Energy II, LLC
Case No. 24171
Exhibit C
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HINKLE SHANOR LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O0. BOX 2068
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623
WRITER:
Dana S. Hardy, Partner

hinklelawfirm.com dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

February 9, 2024
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO ALL PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Re:  Case No. 24171 — Application of Steward Energy II, LLC for Compulsory
Pooling and Approval of Overlapping Spacing Unit, Lea County, New Mexico.

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to advise you that the enclosed application was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division. The hearing will be conducted on March 7, 2024, beginning at 8:15 a.m.

The hearing will be conducted in a hybrid fashion, both in-person at the Energy, Minerals, Natural
Resources Department, Wendell Chino Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1st
Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505 and via the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate virtually,
see the instructions posted on the oCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as
an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from
challenging the matter at a later date.

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B, a party who intends to present evidence at the hearing
shall file a pre-hearing statement and serve copies on other parties, or the attorneys of parties who
are represented by counsel, at least four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but in
no event later than 5:00 p.m. Mountain Time, on the Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing
date. The statement must be submitted through the OCD E-Permitting system
(https://wwwapps.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/ocdpermitting/) or via e-mail to
ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov and should include: the names of the parties and their attorneys, a
concise statement of the case, the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing,
the approximate time the party will need to present its case, and identification of any procedural
matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Please contact Cooper Newlan, Senior Landman at Steward Energy II, LLC, via email at
cooper.newlan@stewardenergy.net if you have questions regarding these matters.

Sincerely,
/s/ Dana S. Hardy

rd Energy II, LLL
Dana S. Hardy Steward Energy II, LLC
Enclosure Case No. 24171
Exhibit C-1
PO BOX 10 7601 JEFFERSON ST NE - SUITE 180 PO BOX 2068
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
(575) 622-6510 505-858-8320 (505) 982-4554

FAX (575) 623-9332 (FAX) 505-858-8321 FAX (505) 982-8623

Released to Imaging: 3/5/2024 4:41:46 PM


https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/
https://wwwapps.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/ocdpermitting/
mailto:ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov

Received by OCD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM Page 33 of 247

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND
APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, CASE NO. 24171
NOTICE LETTER CHART
PARTY NOTICE LETTER SENT | RETURN RECEIVED
Adams, Sandy 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
109 McCrae Lane (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Boyd, TX 76023
02/12/24 — Delivery

attempted.
Allen, Wanda Merlene 02/09/24 02/20/24
845 CR 211
Rotan, TX 79546
Andrews, Christopher Michael 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
4402 Humble Avenue (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Midland, TX 79707
02/27/24 — Delivery

attempted.
Andrews, Mark Lane 02/09/24 02/23/24
2000 Doran Road
Lima, NY 14485
Andrews, Matt Lynn 02/09/24 02/20/24

110 Tally St
Brady, TX 76825
Apilado Resources, LLC 02/09/24 02/15/24
3839 McKinney Ave Ste 155-257
Dallas, TX 75204

Ashton, Alisa Williams 02/09/24 02/23/24
PO Box 463

Andrews, TX 79714

Barrett Oklahoma Interests, Ltd. 02/09/24 02/20/24

PO Box 171190

San Antonio, TX 78217
Blackburn, Cynthia H. 02/09/24 02/21/24
23811 Wispy Way
Katy, TX 77494
Booker, Marjory Sue 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

690 W. Hale Avenue (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Moab, UT 84532-2093

02/21/24 — Item picked
up at postal facility.

Steward Energy II, LLC
Case No. 24171
Exhibit C-2
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Chase, Leah Beata Olivia 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
685 Mangrove Trl. (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Saginaw, TX 76131
02/13/24 — Delivered to

individual at the address.
Christmann Mineral Company 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
7822 Orlando Avenue (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Lubbock, TX 79423

02/13/24 — Delivered to
front desk, reception area
or mail room.
Christmann, Donald 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

PO Box 548 (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Mineral Wells, TX 76067

02/12/24 — Item picked
up at post office.

Coll, Clarke C. 02/09/24 02/20/24

PO Box 1818

Roswell, NM 88202-1818
Coll, Eric J. 02/09/24 02/20/24
PO Box 1818

Roswell, NM 88202-1818
Coll II, Jon F. 02/09/24 02/20/24
7335 Walla Walla Drive
San Antonio, TX 78250
Coll III, Max W. 02/09/24 02/15/24
7625 El Centro Blvd, #1
Las Cruces, NM 88012

Cone, Kenneth G. 02/09/24 02/20/24
PO Box 507

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Cone, Thomas R. 02/09/24 02/20/24
PO Box 400

Southwest City, MO 64863
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DRB Hard Rock Investments, LLC 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
4535 Holly St. (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Bellaire, TX 77401
02/13/24 — Delivery

attempted.
Danglade/Speight Family Oil & Gas I, 02/09/24 02/16/24
LP
c/o Sproles Woodard LLP Return to sender.
777 Main Street, Suite 3250
Midland, TX 79710
Daughtrey, Alicia F. Williams 02/09/24 02/16/24
864 Jerry Lane

Bedford, TX 76022-7307
Kortney Williams DeBock 02/09/24 02/15/24
2581 FM 28
Floydada, TX 79235
DeTemple, Melanie Coll 02/09/24 02/20/24
5653 Tobias Avenue
Van Nuys, CA 91411
Diamond Lil Properties, LLC 02/09/24 02/20/24
PO Box 1818

Roswell, NM 88202-1818
Diggs, Dusti 02/09/24 02/16/24
5308 Creekside Road
Melissa, TX 75454
Dulin, Sarah Cole 02/09/24 02/26/24
3000 S Randolph St #353
Arlington, VA 22206-2254
Eight Energy, Inc. 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

3804 Saint Andrews Ct. (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Midland, TX 79707

02/12/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.
Estate of Ruth Lucille Terrell Smith 02/09/24 02/27/24

PO Box 14085
South Lake Tahoe, CA 95702 Return to sender.
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Eubank, Owassa Woolsey
PO Box 265
Tatum, NM 88267

02/09/24

02/15/24

Fay Power Trust
PO Box 9352
Midland, TX 79708-9352

02/09/24

02/15/24

Ferguson Marital Trust,

PO Box 489
Hamlin, TX 79520

u/w/o John Dickson Ferguson Jr.

02/09/24

02/20/24

5050 North 40th St., Ste. 280
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Fleet Dickey Mineral Properties, LLC

02/09/24

02/20/24

PO Box 8757
Spring, TX 77387-8757

Fleet Family Mineral Properties, Inc.

02/09/24

02/20/24

Fredricka H. Crain Trust

PO Box 56429
Houston, TX 77256-6429

c/o Travis Property Management

02/09/24

02/20/24

Gallman, Tamara Terrell
6203 Lost Horizon Drive
Austin, TX 78759

02/09/24

02/20/24

Gamble, Jolene Terrell
812 West Cochiti Avenue
Hobbs, NM 88240-1106

02/09/24

02/20/24

13801 North Riverbluff Lane
Spokane , WA 99208-9247

Garland, Alice Dianne Christmann

02/09/24

02/26/24

Garnett, John B.
3505 FM 1058
Hereford, TX 79045-7443

02/09/24

02/15/24

Guitar, Jane Ellen
PO Box 2213
Abilene, TX 79604

02/09/24

02/21/24
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Heller, Melynda E. 02/09/24 02/15/24
405 E. 19th St.
Monahans, TX 79756
Helton, Janice S. 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

6520 Lake Forest Lane (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Sachse, TX 75048

02/27/24 — Item being
returned to sender.
Holden, Elizabeth Charleene 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

306 South Timberridge Dr., Apt. #206 (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Cushing, OK 74023

03/01/24 — Item being
returned to sender.
Holladay, Ben R. 02/09/24 02/20/24

5445 FM 1179

Bryan, TX 77808-7252

Holladay, Cathy S. 02/09/24 02/26/24

19714 Gable Woods Dr.

Tomball, TX 77375

Holladay, Montie W. 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
18456 Widgeon Trail Drive (Last Checked 03/02/24):

College Station, TX 77845
02/29/24 — Delivered to

individual at the address.

Holman, Ronald O. 02/09/24 02/15/24

8226 Douglas Avenue

Suite 550

Dallas, TX 75225

Humphrey, Trevor Scott 02/09/24 02/20/24

2300 Lighthouse Drive

New Braunfels, TX 78130

J.M. Welborn Trust, dated 10/23/1992, 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

f/b/o Ernestine Welborn (Last Checked 03/02/24):
c/o Prosperity Bank, Trustee

1401 Avenue Q 02/16/24 — Item in transit

Lubbock, TX 79401 to next facility.
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Jeffrey L. Christmann Testamentary 02/09/24 02/20/24

Trust, dated 11/18/2022

c/o Jeffrey Christmann, Trustee
1910 Cielo Court

Keller, TX 76262-1809
Jennifer Christmann-Foland 02/09/24 02/20/24
Testamentary Trust, dated 11/18/2022
502 Fingerbanks Lane

Weatherford, TX 76088-8372

John J. Christmann, IV Testamentary 02/09/24 02/22/24
Trust, dated 11/18/2022
c/o John Christmann, IV, Trustee No signature.
10910 Wickwild Street
Houston, TX 77024-7615
Katy Pipeline & Production Corporation 02/09/24 02/16/24
104 Audubon Lane
Lufkin, TX 75904
Kelsey, Lori Ann 02/09/24 02/15/24
205 Cedar Street
Clayton, NM 88415

Kelsey MD, Sekou K. 02/09/24 02/20/24
2680 Green Mount Trail

Belleville, IL 62220

Kennedy Minerals, Ltd. 02/09/24 02/14/24

223 West Wall Street, Suite 700
Midland, TX 79701-4695

Kristi Rose Minerals, LLC 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
152B Arroyo Hondo Road (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Santa Fe, NM 87508

02/12/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.
Kurt Frederick Oheim Trust Dated 02/09/24 02/15/24

January 1, 2017

6600 Wentworth Drive
Amarillo, TX 79109
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Lamoreaux, Kelly Renee 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

5075 East 52nd Street, Apt. B 203 (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Odessa, TX 79762-5186
02/12/24 — Delivery
attempted.

The Long Trusts 02/09/24 02/16/24

PO Box 3096

Kilgore, TX 75663

MMS Royalties, LLC 02/09/24 02/16/24

PO Box 9622

Midland, TX 79708

MQH Investments 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

11 Marinor Court (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Midland, TX 79705
02/16/24 — Item in transit
to next facility.

Manada Resources, LP 02/09/24 02/15/24

PO Box 130

Midland, TX 79702-0130

Management Trust f/b/o Megan 02/09/24 02/20/24

Elizabeth Humphrey

c/o John S. Humphrey, Sole Trustee

16 Moss Rock Rd

New Braunfels, TX 78130

Martin, Stacy Lynn Terrell 02/09/24 02/15/24

45594 W. 231st St. S.

Depew, OK 74028

McCarthy Oil & Gas, LLC 02/09/24 02/29/24

25807 Westheimer Pkwy, Ste 349

Katy, TX 77494 No signature.

McCown, Cathie Cone 02/09/24 02/21/24

PO Box 658

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

McCoy, Sandra P. 02/09/24 02/20/24

5127 FM 126 North

Hamlin, TX 79520
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2905 Sentinel Drive
Midland, TX 79701

NOTICE LETTER CHART

Mclntire, Iona Kathleen 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

5184 FM 1827 (Last Checked 03/02/24):

McKinney, TX 75071
02/15/24 — Item in transit
to next facility.

Montgomery Petroleum, Inc. 02/09/24 02/20/24

1020 East Levee Street, Suite 130

Dallas, TX 75207

Moore, Joyce E. 02/09/24 02/20/24

3404 Springbranch Drive

Richardson, TX 75082

OGTEE Consultants LLC 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

(Last Checked 03/02/24):

02/13/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.

4851 Maury Lane
Alexandria, VA 22304

Osborn Heirs Company, Ltd., d/b/a 02/09/24 02/21/24

Osborn Heirs Company

1250 NE Interstate 410 Loop #1100 Return to sender.

San Antonio, TX 78217

Patterson, Jean W. 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

312 East 6th Street (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Denver City, TX 79323
02/23/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.

Payne, Kenneth Lynn 02/09/24 02/20/24

6948 Zak Road

Bryan, TX 77808

Permian Development, LLC 02/09/24 02/15/24

PO Box 136879

Fort Worth, TX 76136

Phelan, Mary Park 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

(Last Checked 03/02/24):

02/14/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.
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Phipps, Lynda B. 02/09/24 02/15/24
902 South Leon Ave.
Monahans, TX 79756

Piani, Shanna Ebers 02/09/24 02/20/24
2031 Miramar Drive

Newport Beach, CA 92661 No signature.
Pickens, John Brand 02/09/24 02/20/24
1086 Robert Ayers Road

Summit, MS 39666

Pickens, Walton R. 02/09/24 02/20/24

101 Vista Lagoon Court Unit A-1
Ponte Verde Beach, FL 32082
Ralston, Mitzi Carolyn Terrell 02/09/24 02/20/24
23260 S. 449th W. Ave.
Depew, OK 74028
Randall, Joan 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

4603 Park Stone (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Bryan, TX 77802

02/13/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.

Redfern, Doris P. 02/09/24 02/15/24
PO Box 50890

Midland, TX 79710

Riddle, Charles Kenneth Lindsey 02/09/24 02/20/24

43747 West 131st Street South
Bristow, OK 74010

Rogers, Alyssa Nicole 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

4303 Dawn Circle (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Midland, TX 79707

02/12/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.
Salinas, Brandie 02/09/24 02/22/24

8225 Leopard Street, Lot 122
Corpus Christi, TX 78409 No signature.
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Sands, Brian Douglas 02/09/24 02/27/24
510 East Alexandria Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22301

Sands II, Charles D. 02/09/24 02/23/24
807 North Thornton Street

Richmond, MO 64085

Sands, Teryl Danielle 02/09/24 02/20/24

5521 North 4th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85013-1807
Shultz, Alicia Louanne Christmann 02/09/24 02/16/24
2210 Arnold Palmer Blvd.
Louisville, KY 40245
Solis Resources Ltd. 02/09/24 02/16/24
PO Box 51451

Midland, TX 79710-1451
Spirit Trail, LLC 02/09/24 02/20/24
PO Box 1818

Roswell, NM 88202-1818
Spradlin, Charles Andrew 02/09/24 02/20/24
304 Summit Ridge Dr.
Glen Rose, TX 76043
Stalcup, David Lee 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

3310 46th Street (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Lubbock, TX 79413

02/13/24 — Delivered to
front desk, reception
area, or mail room.

Stare, Coleen Woolsey 02/09/24 02/15/24
270 Private Road 4823

Rhome, TX 76078

Stephenson, Kerry Jo 02/09/24 02/20/24
7110 Echo Pines Drive

Humble, TX 77346
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Steven J. Terrell and Associates, Inc. 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
23907 Sunset Sky (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Katy, TX 77494
02/16/24 — Item in transit

to next facility.
Sugarberry Minerals LP 02/09/24 02/20/24

5950 Cedar Springs Rd Ste 200
Dallas, TX 75235

Terrell, Britton Andrew 02/09/24 02/20/24
7203 Sungate Drive
Austin, TX 78731

Terrell, Charles Ray 02/09/24 02/15/24

2205 East 12 St.

Odessa, TX 79761 Return to sender.

Terrell, David Allen 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

2310 Bahama Road (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Austin, TX 78733
02/13/24 — Delivered to

individual at the address.
Terrell, Gary T. 02/09/24 02/16/24

8727 Sea Ash Circle
Round Rock, TX 78681
Terrell, James Michael 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

3912 113th Street (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Lubbock, TX 79423

03/01/24 — Item in transit
to next facility.

Terrell 111, Jennings Bryan 02/09/24 02/20/24

13680 East Camino La Cebadilla
Tuscon, AZ 85749

Terrell, Ky J. 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
13407 Wisterwood Street (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Austin, TX 78729

02/14/24 — Delivered to
individual at the address.
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Terrell, Larry Dale 02/09/24 02/20/24
PO Box 690
Lexington, TX 78947-0690
Terrell, Ralph Douglas 02/09/24 02/20/24
710 Golf Course Road
Hamlin, TX 79520
Terrell, Robert Drake 02/09/24 02/20/24
4119 Gairloch Lane
Houston, TX 77025-2911
Testamentary Trust u/w/o Max W. Coll, 02/09/24 02/23/24

II

c/o Catherine Coll, Trustee
83 La Barberia Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87505-9008

Trust created u/w/o Charles E. 02/09/24 02/26/24
Christmann, f/b/o Carrol Christman
D’Elia

c/o Carrol D’Elia, Succ. Trustee
205 Scenic Grove Court

Willis, TX 77318

Trust created u/w/o Charles E. 02/09/24 02/16/24
Christmann, f/b/o Charles E. Christmann,
Jr.

7 Folsom Point

Placitas, NM 87043

Varnell, Alice Janice 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
315 18th (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Woodward, OK 73801
02/12/24 — Delivered to

individual at the address.

W.B. Osborn Oil and Gas Operations 02/09/24 02/15/24
1250 NE Loop 410, Suite 600
San Antonio, TX 78209

Waikiki Partners, L.P. 02/09/24 02/16/24
PO Box 2127
Midland, TX 79702
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Whittington, Judith Hunt 02/09/24 02/15/24
2605 Oak Point Drive
Garland, TX 75044
Williams, Danny R. 02/09/24 02/20/24
PO Box 104

Denver City, TX 79323
Williams, George H. 02/09/24 02/22/24
4249 Bayouside Drive
Houma, LA 70363
Kay Elkins Bingham Williams 02/09/24 02/16/24
P.O. Box 178

Matador, TX 79244-0178
Williams Jr., Kenneth D. 02/09/24 02/20/24
8322 Brixton

San Antonio, TX 78254
Kolby Williams 02/09/24 02/26/24
2531 FM 602
Floydada, TX 79235
Williams, Larry D. 02/09/24 02/16/24
PO Box 178
Matador, TX 79244
Williams, Malcham Eli 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

3355 Jonathan Lane (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Early, TX 76802

02/28/24 — Item being
returned to sender.
Williams, Mark Eric 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

321 W. Autumn Creek Dr. (Last Checked 03/02/24):
Saratoga Springs, UT 84045

02/12/24 — Item available
for pickup at post office.
Williams, Matthew Elias 02/09/24 02/29/24

702 S Avenue F

Knox City, TX 79529-2106
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Williams, Myranda Eve 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
508 Cortes St. (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Krugerville, TX 76227
03/01/24 — Item in transit
to the destination.
Williams, Patsy Irene 02/09/24 02/20/24

406 S. Pine St.

Ponca City, OK 74601
Williams, Raymond B. 02/09/24 02/15/24
721 Oak Lane

Grapevine, TX 76051-2974
Williams, Stella Evelyn 02/09/24 02/15/24
804 S.E. Avenue G, Unit A
Seminole, TX 79360-5194
Williams, Steven B. 02/09/24 02/20/24
109 Summerland Dr.
Buchanan Dam, TX 78609
Wood, Kimberly Ann 02/09/24 02/20/24
13204 Springcreek Court
Oklahoma City, OK 73170

Woolsey, David 02/09/24 02/15/24

1356 Orin Rice Road

Colville, WA 99114-9529

Woolsey, Leroy 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking

2016 Foxcroft (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Arlington, TX 76014
02/14/24 — Delivery

attempted.
Woolsey, Lloyd Glenburn 02/09/24 02/15/24
909 South Tennessee Street
McKinney, TX 75069
Woolsey, Lucy 02/09/24 02/20/24
4365 Skip Jack Road
Eagletown, OK 74734

Released to Imaging: 3/5/2024 4:41:46 PM



Received by OCD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM Page 47 of 247
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND
APPROVAL OF OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, CASE NO. 24171
NOTICE LETTER CHART
Woolsey, Otis L. 02/09/24 Per USPS Tracking
4122 County Road 103 (Last Checked 03/02/24):

Brownwood, TX 76801

02/16/24 — Item in transit
to next facility.
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Regeped by, @€D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 152 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245160

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

We attempted to deliver your item at 3:20 pm on February 12, 2024 in BOYD, TX 76023 and a notice was
left because an authorized recipient was not available.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivery Attempt
@ Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

BOYD, TX 76023
February 12, 2024, 3:20 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

FORT WORTH TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 7:11 am

In Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpivef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245160%2C 12


https://informeddelivery.usps.com/
https://informeddelivery.usps.com/

Regepyed by, Q€ D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 153 of 247

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVR Favssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpippef=fullpagedtlc=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700751245160%2C 2/2


https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package

: W 95 [F:1 $TOT/S/E SUISvuL] 0 pasnajay

LpT Jo pSI 23nd WV 088801 $20T/S/€ ADO 4q paa1aray



Regeiyed /))' QCD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results [)“;'V 155 ”,/“3"/ 7

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245184

Copy Schedule a Redelivery (https://tools.usps.com/redelivery.htm)

Latest Update

This is a reminder to arrange for redelivery of your item before March 7, 2024 or your item will be returned
on March 8, 2024. You may arrange redelivery by using the Schedule a Redelivery feature on this page or
may pick up the item at the Post Office indicated on the notice.

Yoeqpaa

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Delivery Attempt: Action Needed
@® Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item before March 7, 2024

February 27, 2024

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

MIDLAND, TX 79707
February 22, 2024, 12:23 pm

In Transit to Next Facility
February 21, 2024

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 16, 2024, 4:40 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

EL PASO TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 15, 2024, 12:17 pm

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245184%2C 13


https://tools.usps.com/redelivery.htm
https://tools.usps.com/redelivery.htm

Regeiyed by @CD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM
® Forwarded

MIDLAND, TX
February 12, 2024, 1:28 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER

February 11, 2024, 5:47 pm

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates

Schedule Redelivery

USPS Tracking Plus®

Product Information

Track Another Package

See Less /\

Page 156 of 247

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245184%2C

2/3


https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package

: W 95 [F:1 $TOT/S/E SUISvuL] 0 pasnajay

LpTJo LST 23vd WV 088801 $20T/S/€ ADO 4q paa1aray



Reggived by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 158 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245115

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 9:38 am on February 21, 2024 in AVON, CO 81620.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered
Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Postal Facility

AVON, CO 81620
February 21, 2024, 9:38 am

® Available for Pickup

AVON

111 W BEAVER CREEK BLVD
AVON CO 81620-9998

M-F 0900-1700; SAT 0900-1200
February 15, 2024, 8:58 am

® Arrived at Post Office

AVON, CO 81620
February 14, 2024, 9:09 am

® peparted USPS Regional Facility

GRAND JUNCTION CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 13, 2024, 4:.07 am

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

I GRAND JUNCTION CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER
REVREs VRS Pansshin/03/57zhSanirn fergrpief=fullpage&tlc=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700751245115%2C 12


https://informeddelivery.usps.com/
https://informeddelivery.usps.com/

1\’(’(‘(,’]’\'('(/ l).)‘ ()(l).' 3/5/2024 10:55:30 . l‘l USPS.com® - USPS TraCking® Results [){[;’() 159 ()f.?/l”
February 12, 2024, 5:14 pm

® | Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates Vv

USPS Tracking Plus® Vv

Product Information v
See Less N\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREs VRS Pansshin/03/57zhSanirn fergrpief=fullpage&tlc=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700751245115%2C 2/2


https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package
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LpZ S0 091 23vd WV 088801 $20T/S/€ ADO 4q paa1aray



Reggiyed by Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 161 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245122

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 1:10 pm on February 13, 2024 in FORT
WORTH, TX 76131.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

FORT WORTH, TX 76131
February 13, 2024, 1:10 pm

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 12, 2024

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

FORT WORTH TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 7:11 am

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:12 pm

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245122%2C 12
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® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245139

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or mail room at 10:54 am on February 13, 2024
in LUBBOCK, TX 79423.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room

LUBBOCK, TX 79423
February 13, 2024, 10:54 am

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 10:49 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 12:04 pm

In Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpiyef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245139%2C 12
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® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® v

Product Information v
See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245146

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was picked up at the post office at 3:17 pm on February 12, 2024 in MINERAL WELLS, TX
76067.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered
Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office

MINERAL WELLS, TX 76067
February 12, 2024, 3:17 pm

® Available for Pickup

MINERAL WELLS

200 SW 1ST AVE

MINERAL WELLS TX 76067-9998
M-F 0600-1600; SAT 0600-1200
February 12, 2024, 10:00 am

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

FORT WORTH TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 7:11 am

® | Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

® peparted USPS Facility

I ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/57zh S anirn forgrpiyef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245146%2C 12
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February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:12 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggived by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 170 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245436

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

We attempted to deliver your item at 12:56 pm on February 13, 2024 in BELLAIRE, TX 77401 and a notice
was left because an authorized recipient was not available.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivery Attempt
@ Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

BELLAIRE, TX 77401
February 13, 2024, 12:56 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

NORTH HOUSTON TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 12:27 pm

In Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:16 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245436%2C 12
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® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggiyed by Q¢'D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 173 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700751245450

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 1:32 pm on February 12, 2024 in MIDLAND, TX
79707.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

MIDLAND, TX 79707
February 12, 2024, 1:32 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 5:47 pm

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:12 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpiyef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700751245450%2C 12
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® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggiyedyby, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 176 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343168

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item could not be delivered on February 27, 2024 at 3:06 pm in GARLAND, TX 75044. It was held for
the required number of days and is being returned to the sender.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Alert
o Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

GARLAND, TX 75044
February 27, 2024, 3:06 pm

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

SACHSE, TX 75048
February 12, 2024, 11:21 am

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

COPPELL TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 10:41 am

In Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

e Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpivef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343168%2C 12
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® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® v

Product Information v
See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking® FAQs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343182

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item could not be delivered on March 1, 2024 at 11:02 am in CUSHING, OK 74023. It was held for
the required number of days and is being returned to the sender.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Alert
o Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

CUSHING, OK 74023
March 1, 2024, 11:02 am

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

CUSHING, OK 74023
February 12, 2024, 3:27 pm

Departed USPS Regional Facility

TULSA OK DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 9:36 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

TULSA OK DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 6:35 am

® | Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343182%2C 12
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® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggived by, QD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 182 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343113

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 4:14 pm on February 29, 2024 in COLLEGE
STATION, TX 77845.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845
February 29, 2024, 4:14 pm

® Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

COLLEGE STATION, TX 77840
February 27, 2024, 2:00 pm

Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845
February 14, 2024, 2:59 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

NORTH HOUSTON TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 11:49 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

REVREs VRS Pansshin/09/57zhSanirn forgrpief=fullpage&tlc=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343113%2C 12
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® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:20 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggived by Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 185 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343083

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 16, 2024

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 10:49 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 12:03 pm

® Departed USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

REVREVID9S Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343083%2C 12
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Reggjyed by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 186 of 247

February 10, 2024, 8:02 am

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 10:06 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Regepyedsby Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 188 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343236

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 10:43 am on February 12, 2024 in SANTA FE,
NM 87508.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

SANTA FE, NM 87508
February 12, 2024, 10:43 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

® peparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:20 pm

® Hide Tracking History
What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343236%2C 12


https://informeddelivery.usps.com/
https://informeddelivery.usps.com/
https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package
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Text & Email Updates Vv
USPS Tracking Plus® v

Product Information

See Less A\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVR Pavssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpijpef=fullpagedtl c=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343236%2C 2/2
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343281

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

We attempted to deliver your item at 5:26 pm on February 12, 2024 in ODESSA, TX 79762 and a notice
was left because an authorized recipient was not available.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivery Attempt
@ Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

ODESSA, TX 79762
February 12, 2024, 5:26 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 5:47 pm

In Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:19 pm
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® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggiyed by, Q¢'D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 194 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343267

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 16, 2024

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 5:47 pm

® peparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 10, 2024, 8:02 am

® Arrived at USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
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Regepyedyby, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 195 of 247
February 9, 2024, 10:06 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVRU Fanssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpippef=fullpagedtl c=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343267%2C 2/2
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Reggived by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 197 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343366

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 15, 2024

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

COPPELL TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 10:41 am

® peparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/57zh S anirn forgrpivef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343366%2C 12
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Regepyed by, Q¢ D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 198 of 247
February 9, 2024, 9:15 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVRU Pavssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpijpef=fullpagedtl c=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343366%2C 2/2
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Reggived by QD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 200 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343458

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 1:58 pm on February 13, 2024 in MIDLAND, TX
79701.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

MIDLAND, TX 79701
February 13, 2024, 1:58 pm

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

MIDLAND, TX 79701
February 12, 2024, 2:03 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 5:47 pm

In Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343458%2C 12
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Regepyedsby, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 201 of 247
®  Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:19 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® v

Product Information v
See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVR Pavssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpijpef=fullpagedtl c=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343458%2C 2/2
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343465

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 9:48 am on February 23, 2024 in DENVER CITY,
TX 79323.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

DENVER CITY, TX 79323
February 23, 2024, 9:48 am

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

DENVER CITY, TX 79323
February 13, 2024, 9:39 am

Departed USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 10:49 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 11:46 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343465%2C 12
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Reggjyed by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 204 of 247

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:14 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVR Favssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpijpef=fullpagedtlc=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343465%2C 2/2
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Reggived by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 206 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343472

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 2:01 pm on February 14, 2024 in ALEXANDRIA,
VA 22304.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304
February 14, 2024, 2:01 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MERRIFIELD VA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 13, 2024, 10:31 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 12, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:14 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/57zh S anirn foigrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343472%2C 12
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Regepyed by, Q6 D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 207 of 247

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVRU Pavssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpippef=fullpagedtl c=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343472%2C 2/2
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Reggived by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 209 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725344103

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 2:38 pm on February 13, 2024 in BRYAN, TX
77802.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

BRYAN, TX 77802
February 13, 2024, 2:38 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

NORTH HOUSTON TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 11:49 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:12 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpiyef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725344103%2C 12
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Regepyed by Q¢ D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 210 of 247

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVR Pavssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpijpef=fullpagedtl c=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725344103%2C 2/2
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Reggived by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 212 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725344004

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 10:29 am on February 12, 2024 in MIDLAND,
TX 79707.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

MIDLAND, TX 79707
February 12, 2024, 10:29 am

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 5:47 pm

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:20 pm

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725344004%2C 12
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® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggived by, Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 215 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343724

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or mail room at 10:52 am on February 13, 2024
in LUBBOCK, TX 79413.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room

LUBBOCK, TX 79413
February 13, 2024, 10:52 am

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 10:49 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 12:04 pm

In Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343724%2C 12
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® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® v

Product Information v
See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Reggived by Q¢D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 218 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343755

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 16, 2024

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

NORTH HOUSTON TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 11:49 am

® peparted USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpivef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343755%2C 12
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Regepyed by Q¢ D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 219 of 247
February 9, 2024, 9:12 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

REVREVR Panssiin/93/52zp0gnirpfciignpijpef=fullpagedtlc=28text28777=8&tLabels=9589071052700725343755%2C 2/2
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Regepyed by, @€ D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 221 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343663

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 3:09 pm on February 13, 2024 in AUSTIN, TX
78733.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

AUSTIN, TX 78733
February 13, 2024, 3:09 pm

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

AUSTIN TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 13, 2024, 8:42 am

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

AUSTIN TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 5:24 am

In Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpivef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343663%2C 12
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® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:12 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® v

Product Information v
See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Regeped by, Q€D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 224 of 247

ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking® FAQs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343687

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:

Yoeqpaa

USPS Tracking Plus®

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

March 1, 2024

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

COPPELL TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 28, 2024, 7:58 am

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 22, 2024, 8:55 am

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

COPPELL TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 20, 2024, 5:23 pm

® Forwarded

LUBBOCK, TX
February 13, 2024, 9:18 am

R EVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343687%2C 13
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Regeped by, Q€D: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 225 of 247

® peparted USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 10:49 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 12:04 pm

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates Vv
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A\

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343694

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 2:56 pm on February 14, 2024 in AUSTIN, TX
78717.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

AUSTIN, TX 78717
February 14, 2024, 2:56 pm

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

AUSTIN, TX 78729
February 13, 2024, 11:57 am

Departed USPS Regional Facility

AUSTIN TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 13, 2024, 8:42 am

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

AUSTIN TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 5:24 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpiyef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343694%2C 12
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® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725343632

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 12:04 pm on February 12, 2024 in
WOODWARD, OK 73801.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

® Dpelivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

WOODWARD, OK 73801
February 12, 2024, 12:04 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

OKLAHOMA CITY OK DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 2:33 pm

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:19 pm

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn foigrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700725343632%2C 12
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® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
v

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700752461217

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item could not be delivered on February 28, 2024 at 3:24 pm in BENJAMIN, TX 79505. It was held
for the required number of days and is being returned to the sender.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Alert
o Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

BENJAMIN, TX 79505
February 28, 2024, 3:24 pm

® Available for Pickup

BENJAMIN

105 S HINTON ST
BENJAMIN TX 79505-9998
M-F 1130-1530

February 13, 2024, 12:22 pm

® Arrived at Post Office

BENJAMIN, TX 79505
February 13, 2024, 12:21 pm

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

ABILENE TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 8:37 pm

7 Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/57zh S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700752461217%2C 12
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ABILENE TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 12:20 pm

® | Transit to Next Facility
February 11, 2024

® peparted USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

o

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Hide Tracking History

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

Text & Email Updates

USPS Tracking Plus®

Product Information

Track Another Package

See Less A\

Page 234 of 247

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/57zh S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700752461217%2C

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700752461200

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item arrived at the LEHI, UT 84043 post office at 5:04 pm on February 12, 2024 and is ready for
pickup. Your item may be picked up at LEHI, 333 E MAIN ST, LEHI, UT 840439998, M-F 0830-1730; SAT
0830-1530.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Available for Pickup
@ Available for Pickup

LEHI

333 E MAIN ST

LEHI UT 84043-9998

M-F 0830-1730; SAT 0830-1530
February 12, 2024, 5:04 pm

® Redelivery Scheduled

SARATOGA SPRINGS, UT 84045
February 12, 2024

® Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

SARATOGA SPRINGS, UT 84045
February 12, 2024, 11:50 am

® peparted USPS Regional Facility

SALT LAKE CITY UT NETWORK DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 12:07 am

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpivef=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700752461200%2C 12
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® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

SALT LAKE CITY UT NETWORK DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 10, 2024, 3:55 pm

® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:16 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700752461286

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item arrived at our USPS facility in COPPELL TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER on March 1, 2024 at 5:03
pm. The item is currently in transit to the destination.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Moving Through Network
@ Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

COPPELL TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
March 1, 2024, 5:03 pm

® Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

AUBREY, TX 76227
February 27, 2024, 5:13 pm

Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

AUBREY, TX 76227
February 12, 2024, 12:19 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

FORT WORTH TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 11, 2024, 7:11 am

® |n Transit to Next Facility
February 10, 2024

REVRE VDS Pansshin/03/5 72k S anirn forgrpief=fullpagedtlc=2&text28777=8tL abels=9589071052700752461286%2C 12
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® Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:13 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700752461316

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

We attempted to deliver your item at 12:41 pm on February 14, 2024 in ARLINGTON, TX 76014 and a
notice was left because an authorized recipient was not available.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivery Attempt
@ Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)

ARLINGTON, TX 76014
February 14, 2024, 12:41 pm

® peparted USPS Regional Facility

FORT WORTH TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 13, 2024, 10:27 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

FORT WORTH TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 13, 2024, 11:38 am

In Transit to Next Facility
February 12, 2024

e Departed USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 10, 2024, 11:10 pm
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®  Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 10, 2024, 1:19 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v

USPS Tracking Plus® v

Product Information v
See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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ALERT: SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS ACROSS THE U.S. MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF Y...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052700725342963

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It
is currently in transit to the next facility.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

Yoeqpaa

Delivered
Out for Delivery

Preparing for Delivery

Moving Through Network
@ In Transit to Next Facility

February 16, 2024

® Departed USPS Regional Facility

ABILENE TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 8:37 pm

® Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

ABILENE TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
February 12, 2024, 10:00 am

® Departed USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
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February 9, 2024, 9:40 pm

® Arrived at USPS Facility

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
February 9, 2024, 9:20 pm

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates vV
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
A4

Product Information

See Less /\

Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs
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Received by OCD: 3/5/2024 10:55:30 AM

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
February 14, 2024

and ending with the issue dated
February 14, 2024.

Publisher

Swaorn and subscribed to before me this
14th day of February 2024.

Business Manager

My commission expires
January 28, 2027

(Seal)  STATE OF NEW MEXICO
NOTARY PUBLIC
GUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087528
COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/29/2027

This newspaper is duly gualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said publication
has been made.

Released to Imaging: 3/5/2024 4:41:46 PM

Page 247 of 247

LEGAL NOTICE
February 14, 2024

This is to notify all interested parties, Including Adams, Sandy; Allen, Wanda
Merlene; Andrews, Christopher Michael; Andrews, Mark Lane: Andrews, Matt
Lynn; Apilado Resources, LLC; Ashton, Alisa Williams; Barrett Oklahoma
Interests, Ltd.; Blackburn, Cynthia H.; Booker, Mar&w Sue; Chase, Leah Beata
Olivia; Christmann Mineral Company; Christmann, Donald; Goll II, Jon F.; Coll Ill,
Max W.; Coll, Clarke C.; Coll, Eric J.: Cone, Kenneth G.; Cone, Thomas R.;
Danglade/Speight Family Oil and Gas |,.LP; Daughtrey, Alicia F. Williams;
Kortney Williams DeBock; DeTempla, Melanie Coll; Dlamond Lil Properties, LLC;
Diggs, Dusti; DRB Hard Rock Investments, LLC; Dulin, S8arah Cole; Eight
Energy, Inc.; Estate of Ruth Lucille Terrell Smith; Eubank, Owassa Woolsey; Fay
Power L|'rust: Ferguson Marital Trust, u/w/o John Dickson Ferguson Jr,; Fleet

Dickey Mineral Properties, LLC; Fleat Family Mineral Properties, Inc.; Fredricka -

H. Crain Trust; Gallman, Tamara Terrell; Gamble, Jolene Terrell; Garland, Alice
Dianne Christmann; Garnett, John B.; Guitar, Jane Ellen; Heller, Melynda E.;
Helton, Janice S.; Holden, Elizabeth Charleene; Holladay, Ben R.: Holladay,
Cathy S.; Holladay, Montie W.; Holman, Ronald O.; Humphrey, Trevor Scott;
J.M, Welborn Trust, dated 10/23/1992, {/b/o Ernestine Welborn; Jeffrey L.
Christmann Testamentary Trust, dated 11/18/2022; Jennifer Christmann- Foland
Testamentary Trust, dated 11/18/2022; John J. Christmann, |V Testamenta
Trust, dated 11/18/2022; Katy Pipeline & Production Corparation; Kelsey MD,
Sekou K.; Kelsey, Lori Ann; ennadJy Minerals, Ltd.; Kristi Rose Minerals, LLC|
Kurt Frederick Oheim Trust Dated January 1, 2017; Lamoreaux, Kelly Renee;
Manada Resources, LP; Management Trust f/b/o Megan Elizabeth Humphrey;
Martin, Stacy Lynn Terrell; McCarthy Oil & Gas, LLC; McCown, Cathie Cone;
MeCoy, Sandra P.; Mcintire, lona Kathleen; MMS Royalties, LLC; Momgom‘eg
Petroleum, Inc.; Moore, Joyce E.; MQH Investments; OGTEE Consultants LLC,
Oshorn Heirs Company, Ltd., d/b/a Osborn Heirs Com any; Patterson, Jean W,
Payne, Kenneth Lénn; Parmian Development, LLC; Phelan, Mary Park; PhlpES.
Lynda B.; Piani, Shanna Ebers; Pickens, John Brand; Pickens, Walton R.;
Ralston, Mitzi Carolyn Terrell; Randall, Joan; Redfern, Doris P,; Riddle, Charles
Kenneth Lindsey; Rogers, Alyssa Nicole; Salinas, Brandie; Sands ||, Charles D.;
Sands, Brian Douglas; Sands, Teryl Danielle; Shultz, Alicia Louanne Christmann;
Solis Resources Lid.; Spirit Trail, LLC; Spradlin, Charles Andrew; Stalcup, David
Lee; Stare, Coleen Woolsey; Stephenson, Kerry Jo; Steven J, Terrell and
Assoclates, Inc.; Sugarberry Minerals LP; Terrell Il Jennlngs Bryan; Terrell,
Britton Andrew; Terrall, Charles Ray; Terrell, David Allen; Terrell, Gary T,
Terrell, James Michael; Terrall, Ky J.; Tarrell, Dale; Terrell, Ralph Douglas;
Terrell, Robert Drake; Testamentary Trust u/w/o Max W. Caoll, II; The Long
Trusts; Trust created u/w/o Charles E, Christmann, {fb/o Carrol Christman D'Elia;
Trust created u/w/o Charles E. Christmann, /b/o Charles E. Christmann, Jr.|
Varnell, Alice Janice; W.B. Osborn Oll and Gas Operations; Waikiki Partners,
LB Whlttingion. Judith Hunt; Willlams Jr., Kenneth D.; Willlams, Danny. R.;
Williams, George H.; Kay Elkins Bingham Williams; Kolby Willlams; Williams,
Larry D.; Williams, Malcham Eli; Willlams, Mark Eric; Williams, Matthew Ellas;
Williams, Myranda Eve; Williams, Patsy Irene; Williams; Raymond B.; Williams,
Stella Evelyn; Williams, Steven B.; Wood, Kimberly Ann; Woolsey, David;
Woolsey, Leroy; Woolsey, Lloyd Glenbum; Woolsey, Lucy; Woolsey, Otis L.; and
their successors and assigns, that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division will
conduct a hearing on an aplpllcatlon submitted by Steward Energy Il, LLC (Case
No. 24171). The hearing will be conducted on March 7, 2024 in a hybrid fashion,
both in-person at the Energy, Minerals, Natural Resources Department, Wandel|
Chino Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1st Floor, Santa Fe,
NM 87505 and via the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate virtually,
see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
hitps:/fwww.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/, Steward Energy I, LLC
("Applicant”) seeks an order: (1) establishing a 320-acre, more or less, standard,
overlapping horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of Sections 15 and
22, Towns I? 13 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico ("Unit"); and
2) poollnq all uncommitted interests in the San Andres formation underlging the
nit. Applicant seeks to dedicate tha Unit to the Walt Junior Fee 3H wall
SWeII , which will be drilled frem a surface hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit
of Section 10 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section
. The completed interval of the Well will be orthodox. The Unit will partiall
ovarlap with the spacing units for the Babineaux Fee #1H well (AP| #30-025-
50780), Babineaux Fee #2H well (AP| #30-025-48744), and the Combo Fee #2H
well ( Pl #30-025-49480). Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the Well and the allocation of the costs, the designation of Applicant
as operator of the Well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and
completing the Wall. The Well is located approximately 14.1 miles southeast of
Tatum, Nasw Mexico.

#0028732
02107475 00287325
GILBERT
HINKLE, SHANOR LLP
PO BOX 2068
SANTA FE, NM 87504 Steward Energy II, LLC
Case No. 24171

Exhibit C-4

B




